TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K.
Contact:
Public and Government Relations
EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha
Tel: 03-6713-4400

TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. Wakayama Refinery Participates in Local Jr. High Extracurricular Program

TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. (head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; president: Jun Mutoh) participated in an extracurricular program for students from Hatsushima Junior High School, located near the company's Wakayama refinery (location: Arida City, Wakayama; manager: Eiji Kato), holding four 2-hour learning sessions for 20 third-year students between June 24 and September 30.

This is the tenth year the refinery has participated in the program, in which students learn about the fundamentals of the oil industry, as well as environmental protection and safety procedures. They also participate in science experiments, refinery tours and training in the use of fire extinguishers under the instruction of refinery employees. The program gives the students the opportunity to learn directly from a local company the importance of supplying energy in a safe and stable manner.

The TonenGeneral Group believes that a company is one of the citizens that make up society, and we strive to be a good corporate citizen in all of the communities where we operate. In accordance with this principle, we support the extracurricular learning program of a local junior high school as one of our social contribution activities.





About the TonenGeneral Group

The TonenGeneral Group comprises TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. and its related companies and subsidiaries. Elements of the Group began operations in Japan in 1893. With an emphasis on safety and the environment, the Group's operations are involved in all aspects of the supply chain, from crude purchase, transshipment, refining and production to distribution

and sales. We will continue to provide a stable supply of energy as we strive to be an energy company that moves Japan into the future. TonenGeneral Sekiyu is listed on the first section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange. For more information, see our website at www.tonengeneral.co.jp.

[The official language for TonenGeneral Sekiyu's filings with the Tokyo Stock Exchange and Japanese authorities, and for communications with our shareholders, is Japanese. We have posted English versions of some of this information on this website. While these English versions have been prepared in good faith, TonenGeneral Sekiyu does not accept responsibility for the accuracy of the translations, and reference should be made to the original Japanese language materials.]